Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC. In computing the number of shares
beneficially owned by a Selling Stockholder and the percentage of ownership of that Selling Stockholder, shares of
common stock underlying outstanding shares of our convertible notes, preferred shares or warrants held by that
Selling Stockholder that are convertible or exercisable, as the case may be, within 60 days of this prospectus are
included. Those shares, however, are not deemed outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage ownership
of any other Selling Stockholder. Each Selling Stockholder's percentage of ownership in the following table is based
upon 151,558,682 shares of common stock as of September 1, 2007. We will not receive any of the proceeds from the
sale of our common stock by the Selling Stockholders. To the best of our knowledge and belief, none of the selling
shareholders have a short position in our common stock. Unless otherwise specified below, none of these Selling
Stockholders are broker-dealers or are affiliates of broker-dealers.

Common Shares
Owned before Offered in Owned after
the Offering the Offering the Offering

Name of Shareholder Notes Number (1)
Percent
(2) Number Percent Number Percent

Amstadter, Michael 5 125,000 X 125,000 X 0 0
Anderson, Brett 3 10,000 X 10,000 X 0 0
Arnaudon, John 5 1,300,000 X 1,300,000 X 0 0
Baker, Charles 4,12 2,100,000 1.40% 2,100,000 1.39% 0 0
Baker, Michael 5 315,437 X 315,437 X 0 0
Bear Creek Capital 7,11 840,000 X 840,000 X 0 0

12

Edgar Filing: ONSCREEN TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form SB-2/A

17

Bellamy, Dean 5 397,060 X 397,060 X 0 0
Biondo, John 7 12,500 X 12,500 X 0 0
Branson, Gary and Shirley 5 150,000 X 150,000 X 0 0
Brooks, Scott 7 100,000 X 100,000 X 0 0
Brown, Michael 3 100,000 X 100,000 X 0 0
Champlin, Roscoe 5 38,571 X 38,571 X 0 0
Chapman, John W. 5 780,000 X 780,000 X 0 0
Clifford, Stuart N. 5 397,059 X 397,059 X 0 0
Clough, Natale A. 6,9 300,000 X 300,000 X 0 0
Clough, Nicholas J. 6,9 300,000 X 300,000 X 0 0
Daryl & Candice Tollett Investments 5 595,589 X 595,589 X 0 0
DeLeon, Michelle 5 56,250 X 56,250 X 0 0
Donohue, Tim 5 500,000 X 500,000 X 0 0
EDS Holdings, LLC 8,11 2,266,666 1.51% 2,266,666 1.50% 0 0
Erickson, Wally 5 270,000 X 270,000 X 0 0
Fogel, Cheri 7 116,000 X 116,000 X 0 0
Fried, Stewart 5 500,000 X 500,000 X 0 0
Frost, Daryl 5 96,429 X 96,429 X 0 0
Garbutt, Ian and Judith 3,5 63,500 X 63,500 X 0 0
Goodenough, Phillips J. 5 50,000 X 50,000 X 0 0
Guerra, Raymond B. 5 520,000 X 520,000 X 0 0
Guthrie, John 5 500,000 X 500,000 X 0 0
Hallock, Betty 5 520,000 X 520,000 X 0 0
Hepper, Dean D. 5 520,000 X 520,000 X 0 0
Hopkins, Carl R. 5 35,527 X 35,527 X 0 0
Jacobson, Benjamin A. 7 12,500 X 12,500 X 0 0
James C. Czirr Trust u/t/d 2/20/04 5 125,000 X 125,000 X 0 0
Jordan, Bruce 3 20,000 X 20,000 X 0 0
KCAL, Inc. Defined Benefit Plan 5,11 397,059 X 397,059 X 0 0
Ketcham, Mark 5 520,000 X 520,000 X 0 0
King, Marcus 5 720,882 X 720,882 X 0 0
Kjell H. Qvale Survivors Trust 5,10 15,600,000 10.42% 15,600,000 10.29% 0 0
Krieg, Jerome L. 5 540,000 X 540,000 X 0 0
Leaf, Steve and Dolores 5 79,411 X 79,411 X 0 0
Lindsey, Samuel L. 7 5,000 X 5,000 X 0 0
Marcus King-JLB, LLC 5,11 173,332 X 173,332 X 0 0
Marshall, Brett Scott 3 20,000 X 20,000 X 0 0
Melby, Clifford L. 5 1,875,000 1.25% 1,875,000 1.24% 0 0
Midtown Partners & Co., LLC 3,11 60,000 X 60,000 X 0 0
Miles, Jeffrey 5 312,500 X 312,500 X 0 0
Miles, Joseph 5 312,500 X 312,500 X 0 0
Miles, Matthew 5 312,500 X 312,500 X 0 0
Miles, Scott 5 312,500 X 312,500 X 0 0
Miles, Walt and Whitney 5 8,750,000 5.84% 8,750,000 5.77% 0 0
Miller, Denzil H. 5 1,370,000 X 1,370,000 X 0 0
Miller, Drayton Daniel 5 150,000 X 150,000 X 0 0
Murphy, Michael 5 500,000 X 500,000 X 0 0

13

Edgar Filing: ONSCREEN TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form SB-2/A

18

Newport Ventures LP 5,11 5,625,000 3.76% 5,625,000 3.71% 0 0
Paulson Investment Co., Inc. 5,11 1,828,517 1.22% 1,828,517 1.21% 0 0
Pelka & Associates, Inc. 7,11 48,001 X 48,001 X 0 0
Popa, Nick 7 15,000 X 15,000 X 0 0
Popovich, John 3 250,000 X 250,000 X 0 0
Price Trust U/T/A 10/5/84 5 2,600,000 1.74% 2,600,000 1.72% 0 0
Puff, Walter 7 12,500 X 12,500 X 0 0
Qvale, Bruce H. 5 4,600,000 3.07% 4,600,000 3.04% 0 0
Reininga, Robert 3 426,666 X 426,666 X 0 0
Reis, Richard M. 7 12,500 X 12,500 X 0 0
Robinson, Stan 3 100,000 X 100,000 X 0 0
Rohan, Rory J 3 170,000 X 170,000 X 0 0
RSV Productions, Inc. 8,11 2,266,667 1.51% 2,266,667 1.50% 0 0
Ryan Family Partners, LLC 8,11 2,266,667 1.51% 2,266,667 1.50% 0 0
Schuette, Michael 7 250,000 X 250,000 X 0 0
Seimears, Steve and Marcea 5 35,527 X 35,527 X 0 0
Smith, Ron 5 500,000 X 500,000 X 0 0
Spurgeon, Barbara 5 50,000 X 50,000 X 0 0
Spurgeon, Tim 5 50,000 X 50,000 X 0 0
Spurgeon, Tim and Barbara 5 400,000 X 400,000 X 0 0
Stansberry, William J. 5 375,000 X 375,000 X 0 0
Starkweather, David 5 397,059 X 397,059 X 0 0
Steele, Robert V. 7 12,500 X 12,500 X 0 0
Sterling Trust Co. f/b/o Dean Bellamy 5 270,000 X 270,000 X 0 0
Stiling, Jeff 7,13 350,000 X 350,000 X 0 0
Stribrny, Ludvik E. 5 937,500 X 937,500 X 0 0
Strusser 1999 Trust 5 1,300,000 X 1,300,000 X 0 0
Susan J. Allen Trust 7 600,000 X 600,000 X 0 0
Sweeney, Jim 5 2,080,000 1.39% 2,080,000 1.37% 0 0
Tajnai, Joseph D. 7 12,500 X 12,500 X 0 0
Taylor Family Trust 5 1,000,000 X 1,000,000 X 0 0
Tire Dealers, Ltd. 3,5,11 1,267,084 X 1,267,084 X 0 0
Velte, Stephen K. 7,14 500,000 X 500,000 X 0 0
Wagar, Bruce A. 5 385,714 X 385,714 X 0 0
Wester, Neil 7 50,000 X 50,000 X 0 0
Williams, Curtis 5 500,000 X 500,000 X 0 0
Witherspoon, William F. 5 520,000 X 520,000 X 0 0

(1)Listed shares represent the aggregate of: (i) the number of common shares owned, (ii) the number of common
shares issuable upon exercise of warrants owned by certain of the selling stockholders, (iii) the number of
common shares underlying the conversion feature of outstanding convertible notes owned by certain of the selling
stockholders. See "Circumstances Under Which Selling Stockholders Acquired or May Acquire Securities."

(2) Percentages calculated based upon the percent of outstanding shares owned by the security holder based
on 151,558,682 shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 1, 2007. For multiple stock